THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
MERRIMACK, SS. SUPERIOR COURT
Docket No. 217-2003-EQ-00106
In the Matter of the Liquidation of
The Home Insurance Company
LIQUIDATOR’S REPORT OF CLAIMS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS AS OF FEBRUARY 24, 2016

Pursuant to Paragraph 4 of the Order Approving Liquidator’s Report of Claims and
Recommendations entered December 16, 2004, Roger A. Sevigny, Insurance Commissioner of
the State of New Hampshire, as Liquidator (“Liquidator”) of The Home Insurance Company
(“Home”), hereby submits this report of claims and recommendations. The claims are identified
and the Liquidator’s recommendations are set forth on the attached Schedule 1. The Liquidator
recommends that the Court approve the treatment of the claims as set forth on the schedule
pursuant to RSA 402-C:45 and RSA 402-C:38.

1. The Liquidator has issued notices of determination or redetermination concerning
the claims described on Schedule 1 in the amounts and at the priorities set forth on the Schedule.

2. With respect to all claims on Schedule 1, either the claimants have acknowledged
that they agree with the claim determinations or more than sixty days have passed from the
mailing of the notices of determination or redetermination without any objection being filed with
the Court. The claimants accordingly may not object further to the determinations with respect
to these claims. See RSA 402-C:41, I; Restated and Revised Order Establishing Procedures
Regarding Claims Filed With The Home Insurance Company In Liquidation dated January 19,

2005, § 8.



3. Certain of the claims on Schedule 1 arise under AFIA Treaties. The
determinations of these AFIA claims have been agreed by Century Indemnity Company in
accordance with the Claims Protocol dated August 6, 2004 approved by the Court on
November 12, 2004,

4, Certain of the Class V claims on Schedule 1 has been determined only as to
priority and otherwise deferred. Since the Liquidator does not expect there to be sufficient assets
to make a distribution to priority classes below Class II, determination of the amounts for claims
assigned to lower priority classes is properly indefinitely deferred where there is no setoff issue
or other reason to devote resources to determining their merits.

5. In accordance with RSA 402-C:45, I, the Liquidator hereby reports on the claims
set forth on Schedule 1 to the Court and recommends that the claims be allowed in the amounts
and at the priority classes set forth on the schedule pursuant to RSA 402-C:45, 11. The
Liquidator has reviewed the claims and submits that the amounts recommended are fair and
reasonable and that the priority classes recommended are proper under RSA 402-C:44.

6. In light of the suggestion in the Referee’s Ruling on Liquidator’s Motion for
Clarification in Disputed Claims Docket No. 2005-HICIL-2 (Nov. 14, 2005), the Liquidator
notes that there may be potential setoffs regarding certain of the claims. In any such event, those

setoffs will be applied before distributions are made.



Respectfully submitted,

ROGER A. SEVIGNY, INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
OF THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, SOLELY AS
LIQUIDATOR OF THE HOME INSURANCE
COMPANY,

By:  Peter A. Bengelsdérf
Special Deputy Liquidator
Date: March /I, 2016

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a co f.?f the foregoing Liquidator’s Report of Claims and .
Recommendations as of _?,' 2016 and a proposed form of order were sent, thislﬁ day of
March, 2016, by first class mail, postage prepaid to all persons on the attached service list.

Sl
Eric A. Smith
NH Bar 1D # 16952




THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

MERRIMACK, SS.

SUPERIOR COURT

In the Matter of the Liquidation of

'The Home Insurance Company
Docket No. 217-2003-EQ-00106

Lisa Snow Wade, Esq.

Orr & Reno

One Eagle Square

P.O. Box 3550

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-3550

Gary S. Lee, Esq.

James J. DeCristofaro, Esq.
Kathleen E. Schaaf, Esq.

Morrison & Foerster

1290 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10104-0050

Robert A. Stein, Esq.

The Stein Law Firm, PLLC

One Barberry Lane

P.O. Box 2159

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-2159

David M. Spector, Esq.
Dennis G. LaGory, Esq.
Schiff Hardin LLP
6600 Sears Tower
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Michael Cohen, Esq.

Cohen & Buckley, LLP
1301 York Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21093

David H. Simmons, Esq.

Mary Ann Etzler, Esq.

Daniel J. O’Malley, Esq.

deBeaubien, Knight, Simmons,
Mantzaris & Neal, LLP

332 North Magnolia Avenue

P.O. Box 87

Orlando, Florida 32801

SERVICE LIST

Martin P. Honigberg, Esq.

Sulloway & Hollis, P.L.L.C.

9 Capitol Street

P.O. Box 1256

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-1256

Richard Mancino, Esq.
Willkie Farr & Gallagher, LLP
787 Seventh Avenue

New York, New York 10019

Joseph G. Davis, Esq.

Willkie Farr & Gallagher, LLP
1875 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006

Albert P. Bedecarre, Esq.

Quinn Emanuel Urguhart Oliver & Hedges LLP
50 California Street, 22™ Floor

San Francisco, California 94111

Jeffrey W. Moss, Esq.

Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP
One Federal Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

Gerald J. Petros, Esq.

Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP
50 Kennedy Plaza, Suite 1500
Providence, Rhode Island 02903

Christopher H.M. Carter, Esq.
Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP
11 South Main Street, Suite 400
Concord, New Hampshire 03301



Robert M. Horkovich, Esq.
Robert Y. Chung, Esq.
Anderson Kill & Olick, P.C.
1251 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10020

Andrew B. Livernois, Esq.

Ransmeier & Spellman, P.C.

One Capitol Street

P.0. Box 600

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0600

John A. Hubbard
615 7" Avenue South
Great Falls, Montana 59405

Paul W. Kalish, Esq.

Ellen M. Farrell, Esq.

Timothy E. Curley, Esq.

Crowell & Moring

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W,
Washington, DC 20004-2595

Harry L. Bowles
306 Big Hollow Lane
Houston, Texas 77042

Gregory T. LoCasale, Esq.

White and Williams, LLP

One Liberty Place, Suite 1800
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7395

Kyle A. Forsyth, Esq.

Commercial Litigation Branch/Civil Division
United States Department of Justice

P.O. Box 875

Washington, D.C. 20044-0875

W. Daniel Deane, Esq.

Nixon Peabody LLP

900 Elm Street, 14" Floor
Manchester, New Hampshire 03861

Joseph C. Tanski, Esq.

John S. Stadler, Esq.

Nixon Peabody LLP

100 Summer Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

(3]

Steven J. Lauwers, Esq.

Michael S. Lewis, Esq.

Rath Young Pignatelli

One Capital Plaza

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-1500

Rabert E. Murphy, Esq.

Michael J. Tierney, Esq.

Wadleigh, Starr & Peters, PLLC

95 Market Street

Manchester, New Hampshire 03101

Mark J. Andreini, Esq.

Jones Day

North Point

901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1190



Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

Schedule 1

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

NOD Number Ciaimant Name Address Briaf Description Retcommended
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator setllement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
ANDREA LENTIRE, EXEC DIR defense expense claims, plus Third Party
GOVT1889-35 [nihBAMA INSURANGE 2020 CANYON ROAD, STE.  [BIRMINGHAM  [AL  [35216  [Administrator/Medical Bill Review 92,372.50
GUARANTY ASSOC. = 2
200 {("TPA/MBR") claim expenses for the
specified period. The Class |l allowance(s)
appear below. This allowance covers the
payment period from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
|Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
SUSAN DANIELS, allowance includes the 10% of allowed
ALASKA INSURANCE ADMINISTRATOR defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
GOVT700045-31 | ) ARANTY ASSOC. 1401 RUDAKOF CIRCLE, ~ [ANCHORAGE  1AK 199508 | bonses for the specified period, The Class S
SUITE 100 Il allowance(s} appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator seitlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
ARIZONA PROPERTY & hnn:g s LS(305 allowance includes the 10% of allowed
GOVT18901-24 |CASUALTY INS GUARANTY 1110 WEST WASHINGTON PHOENIX AZ 85007 deftlense expense claims for the specified 795.38
FUND. period. The Class |l allowance(s) appear
ST. #270 .
below. This allowance covers the payment
period from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator setllement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
H 0,
el e o, LITTLEROCK  |AR  |72201-1904 3!{:‘:‘3’:"::’:;:':::‘8"::;;0 pf“gfﬁgz’w“ig'* Ll 2,519.10
- FUND ) 1023 WEST CAPITOL AVE expenses for the specified period. The Class T
SUITE #2 It allowance(s) appear below. This allowance

covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

1/28




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liguidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOB Number

GOVT700083-33

COLORADO INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

CHAD ANDERSON PRES
WGFS

1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST,
#408

DENVER

CO

80222-4320

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period, The Class
Il altowance(s} appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

2,392.09

GOVT700181-36

CONNECTICUT INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKOQ, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class [ partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/IMBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il altowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30115.

5,158.48

GOVT700049-31

DELAWARE INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

JOHN J. FALKENBACH, EXEC
DIR

220 CONTINENTAL DRIVE,
#309

NEWARK

DE

19713

|Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidater settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims for the specified
period. The Class |l allowance(s) appear
below. This allowance covers the payment
period from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.

1,018.76

GOVT700180-34

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
alfowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il allowance(s} appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

2,028.23

GOVT18908-27

FLORIDA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

SANDRA ROBINSON, EXEC
DIR
P.0O. BOX 14249

TALLAHASSEE

FL

32317

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims for the specified
period. The Class ll allowance(s) appear
below, This allowance covers the payment
period from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.

918.11

2/28




INOB Numbar.

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To}

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Briof Description

GOVT700050-36

FLORIDA WORKERS
COMPENSATION INS
GUARANTY ASSOC. INC.

SANDRA ROBINSON, EXEC
DIR
P.O. BOX 15159

TALLAHASSEE

FL

32317

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
1approved July 15, 2013, this Class | parlial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

8,835.53

GOVT700052-31

HAWAII INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC,

BLAKE J. OBATA, EXEC DIR
P.O. BOX 4660

HONOLULU

HI

96812-4660

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/IMBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

1,203.99

GOVT700136-25

IDAHO INSURANCE GUARANTY
ASSOCIATION

CHAD ANDERSON PRES
WGF3

1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST,
#408

DENVER

co

80222-4320

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator setllement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims for the specified
period. The Class |l allowance(s) appear
below. This allowance covers the payment
period from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.

16.94

GOVT18913-30

ILLINOIS INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

TIM SCHOTKE, EXEC DIR
150 SOUTH WACKER DR
#2970

CHICAGO

60606

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidalor settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

9,704.05

GOVT700137-34

KANSAS INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

CHAD ANDERSON PRES
WGFS

1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST,
#408

DENVER

CO

80222-4320

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
|09!30!15.

5,202.81

3/28




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Number Claimant Name Address _ Briaf Bescription Recommendad

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidalor settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MER claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

MAINE INSURANCE GUARANTY [PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY

ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE  |POSTON MA  02114-2016

GOVT700177-36 3,119.17

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator setllement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

MASSACHUSETTS INSURERS |PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER

INSOLVENCY FUND ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE  |POSTON MA  102114-2016

GOVT700182-36 17,591.51

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

THOMAS KUJAWA, EXEC
DIR. LIVONIA MI 45153-1266
P.O. BOX 531266

MICHIGAN PROPERTY &

CASUALTY GUARANTY ASSOC. 17,594.21

GOVT18918-35

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liguidator setllement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

MINNESOTA INSURANCE PAUL STEFFEN, EXEC DIR.

GUARANTY ASSOC. 7600 PARKLAWN AVE #460 |-0/NA MN 55435

GOVT700061-33 17,417.57

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidalor settiement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
CHAD ANDERSON PRES allowance includes the 10% of allowed
MONTANA INSURANCE WGFS defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE 5T, |JENVER CO  [B0222-4320 |, henses for the specified period. The Class
#408 Il allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

GOVT700139-33 3,563.20

47128



NOB Number.

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

Cialmant Name

Briaf Deacription

NOD Amount
Recommuonded

GOVT18923-32

NEBRASKA PROPERTY &
LIABILITY INS. GUARANTY
ASS0C.

CHAD ANDERSON PRES
WGFS

1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST
STE 408

DENVER

co

80222

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
|approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
I allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
cavers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

587.69

GOVT700179-35

NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

[BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator setllement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il alfowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
|09[3OI15.

3,224.26

GOVT18929-34

NORTH CAROLINA INS
GUARANTY ASSOC.

ROBERT NEWTON,
DIRECTOR
2910 SUMNER BLVD

RALEIGH

NC

27609

lPer the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

5,602.30

GOVT700069-35

OKLAHOMA P & C INS,
GUARANTY ASSOC.

AMANDA BARBERA,
GENERAL MGR
2601 NORTHWEST
EXPRSWAY, #330E

OKLAHOMA CITY

OK

73112

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator seitlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il atowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30M15.

3,631.58

GOVT700070-31

OREGON INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

DAVE JOHNSON,
ADMINISTRATOR
10700 SW BEAVERTON
HWY. #426

BEAVERTON

OR

97005

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period, The Class
|| aowance(s) appear betow. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

564.89

5128




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Clatmant Name

Distribution will be subject to set off.

_ Brief Bescription

NOD Amount

'Recommeanded

EE

GOVT18934-32

PENNSYLVANIA PROPERTY &
CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY
ASSOC,

STEPHEN PERRONE, EXEC
DIR

1617 JF KENNEDY BLVD.
STE 1850

PHILADELPHIA

PA

19103

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10%: of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il aliowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
08/30/15.

3,506.32

GOVT700178-32

RHODE ISLAND INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

|02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

501.M1

GOVT700073-33

SOUTH CAROLINA PROPERTY
& CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY
ASSOC.

J. SMITH HARRISON, EXEC
DIR
P.O. BOX 407

COoLUMBIA

SC

29202-0407

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidalor settiement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
|expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il allowance(s} appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

3,5585.22

GOVT18938-35

SOUTH DAKOTA PROPERTY &
CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY
ASS50C.

EDWIN EVANS, MANAGING
SECY.
101 N MAIN SUITE 213

SIOUX FALLS

sD

57104

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator setllement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers (he paymenl period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

133.76

GOVT18939-35

TENNESSEE INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

DAVID BROEMEL, EXEC
SECY
3100 WEST END AVE #670

NASHVILLE

TN

37203-5805

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 (o
IOQISOH 5.

2,660.79

6/28




Liguidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

_ Claimant Name

Ackireas

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Brisf Bescription

iz

GOVT700263-35

TEXAS PROPERTY &
CASUALTY INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

BRENT JONES, CFO
9120 BURNET ROAD

AUSTIN

X

78758

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidalor settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment pericd from 10/31/14 1o
09/30/15.

73,949.45

GOVT700075-30

UTAH PROPERTY & CASUALTY
INS. GUARANTY ASSOC.

ALLEN MUHLESTEIN, EXEC
DIR
P.O. BOX 1608

SANDY

UT

84091-1608

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

12,314.03

GOVT700175-32

VERMONT INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il allowance(s} appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.

5.08

GOVT700174-36

VIRGINIA INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

BOSTON

MA

02114-2916

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator seltlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
Il altowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
08/30/15.

25729.70

GOVT700138-18

WASHINGTON INSURANCE
GUARANTY ASSOC.

CHAD ANDERSON PRES
WGFS

1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST,
#408

DENVER

co

80222-4320

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator setllement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
expenses for the specified period. The Class
It allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to

09/30/15.

33.15

7/28




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

NOD
iNOD Nimber. Claimant Name Address Brief Bescription Recommendead Class
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
allowance includes the 10% of allowed
ALLAN PATEK, EXEC DIR .
WISCONSIN INSURANCE N g defense expense claims, plus TPA/MBR claim
GOVT700079-34 SECURITY FUNDS 2820 WALTON COMMONS  |MADISON wi 53718-6797 expenses for the specified period. The Class 2,800.97 l
WEST, #135 .
Il allowance(s) appear below. This allowance
covers the payment period from 10/01/14 to
09/30/15.
Current Recommendaltion Class | Allowances: § 334,317.78
Prior Total Submitted Class | Allowances: $ 71,682,193.54
Previously Court Approved Class | Seltlement Agreements: $ -
The Home in Liquidation Total Class | Recommended Allowances: $ 72,016,511.32 Class|
ALABAMA INSURANCE ANDREA LENTIRE, EXEC DIR Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT18899-33 GUARANTY ASSOC 2020 CANYON ROAD, STE. |BIRMINGHAM AL 35216 Loss paymenls (net of recovery paymenis) 1,207,322.44] 1l
: 200 reperted from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class || partial
H o,
ALABAMA INSURANCE ANDREA LENTIRE, EXEC DIR allowance is for 90% of allov'ved defe.nse
GOVT18899-34 2020 CANYON ROAD, STE. |BIRMINGHAM AL 35216 expense claims for the specified period. The 2340085 N
GUARANTY ASSOC. .
200 Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
SUSAN DANIELS
: Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700045-30 e L e S Geriilh AL ANCHORAGE AK 99508 Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 6,130.98 ]
GUARANTY ASSOC. 1401 RUDAKOF CIRCLE,
raported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15,
SUITE 100
ARIZONA PROPERTY & g:g e RS (2 =0 Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT18901-23 [CASUALTY INS GUARANTY |PHOENIX AZ 85007 Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 7.158.42] |l
FUND. 1110 WEST WASHINGTON [reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/45.
ST. #270
ARKANSAS PROPERTY & iBEﬂYI\EI UHRYNOWYCZ, Partial allowance to Guaranty Associalion for
GOVT700046-29 |CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY ; LITTLE ROCK AR 72201-1904 |Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 64,302.67] N
1023 WEST CAPITOL AVE
FUND SUITE #2 reported from 10/01/14 1o 09/30/15.

8/28




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Number Clatmant Name Address _Brief Deacription Recommended _ Class
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator setllement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class Il partial
ARKANSAS PROPERTY & ST HRYNOWYCZ, allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
GOVT700046-30 |CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY 1023 WEST CAPITOL AVE LITTLE ROCK AR 72201-1904 |expense claims for the specified period. The 140401 N
FUND Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
SUITE #2
|allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
The Insured's atlorney advised they are not
BABCOCK & WILCOX .
K & L GATES LLP pursuing the claim against The Home, hence
INSU705059-01 |COMPANY C/O 210 6TH AVENUE PITTSBURGH PA 15000-2613 the POC is denied, No further claim asserted 000 I
ROBERTA D. ANDERSON :
against The Home.
The insured filed for coverage under a policy
subject to a retrospective premium
agreement. Based on the agreement and
BAYLINER MARINE CORP C/O |BRUNSWICK CORPORATION . . .
INSU715040-01 RONALD V. FIESTA 1 NORTH FIELD COURT LAKE FOREST IL 60045-4811 |potentially avallablle coverage the insured 0.00 ]
would be responsible for any claim payments,
hence the POC is denied. No further claim
asserted against The Home.
The insured, Pullman Inc., became part of the
cauroRuAcoRSTAL | [AT SNDRA ST i el i a1
INSU275526-01 %%MMUNITIES. INC. / PULLMAN 6 EXECUTIVE CIRCLE, SUITE IRVINE CA 92614 despite numerous requests, hence the POC s 000, 0
’ 250 denied. No further claims asserted against
The Home.
The insured, Pullman Inc., became part of the
caurorwaconsT [T\ SRNDRASGIUTTO, St Gt
INSU700651-01 :.";‘%MMUNITIES. INC. / PULLMAN 6 EXECUTIVE CIRCLE, SUITE IRVINE CA 92614 despite numerous requests, hence the POC is 000
' 250 denied. No further claims asserted against
The Home.
The insured, Pullman Inc., became part of the
ATTN: SANDRA SCIUTTO California Coastal Communities, Inc. The
CALIFORNIA COASTAL ! . . . p
INSU700652-01 [COMMUNITIES, INC. / PULLMAN [SFO IRVINE N o e B e A 0.0

INC.

6 EXECUTIVE CIRCLE, SUITE
250

despite numerous requests, hence the POC is
denied. No further claims asserted against

The Home.

9/28




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amount NOD
NOD Mumbar Ciaimant Name Addross Brief Description Recommendad Class |
The insured, Pullman Inc., became part of the
ATTN: SANDRA SCIUTTOQ, California Coastal Communities, Inc. The
SOl (€ wnnG e N oo 5O IRVINE CA  |o2e14  [nsureddid nol provida supporl for the POC 0.00 I
INC ! : 6 EXECUTIVE CIRCLE, SUITE despite numerous requests, hence the POC is :
’ 250 denied. No further claims asserled against
The Home.
The insured, Pullman Inc., became part of the
ATTN: SANDRA SCIUTTO California Coastal Communities, Inc. The
L U : L )
T | R T IRVINE cA |eze14  [insureddid not provide support for the POC 0.00 N
INC ! ’ 6 EXECUTIVE CIRCLE, SUITE despite numerous requests, hence the POC is ’
) 250 denied. No further claims asserted against
The Home.
The insured's underlying claim is outside of
CITIZENS COMMUNICATIONS the policy coverage, hence the POC is
INSU700040-01 COMPANY THREE HIGH RIDGE PARK  [STAMFORD CT 06905 denied. No further claim asserted against the 0.00f N
Home.
The insured filed for specific ¢laims under a
policy subject to a retrospectively rated
premium agreement. This claim was
established for Joseph Pappenfus and was
CITY OF ST CLOUD being handled by Minnesola Insurance
INSU712344-01 MINNESOTA 400 ZND STREET SOQUTH ST CLOUD M 56301 e e 2902200
deemed a net worth insured. The allowance
to the insured is for the balance of the
coverage limit for the claim under the policy,
Hence, the POC is closed.
COLORADO INSURANCE SVI-CI;AFDSANDERSON e Partial alfowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700083-31 GUARANTY ASSOC 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST DENVER CO 80222-4320 |Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 2617793, It
: 4408 ' |reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liguidalor setttement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class Il partial
COLORADO INSURANCE \?VF:;}:%ANDERSON 5SS allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
GOVT700083-32 GUARANTY ASSOC 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST DENVER co 80222-4320 |expense claims for the specified period. The 14,843.61 1
: #408 ' Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.

10/28




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off,

NOB Amount

NDD Mbmbar _Claimant Name Address Brief Bescription Recommendad Class
Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700181-34 ggmﬁg.lr_‘lfgslggumwce g‘:,‘éLB%Vfgé:LO'SE’GEAgSECY BOSTON MA  [02114-2916 |Loss payments {net of recovery payments) 218,869.00( 0
: reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class Il partial
llowance is for 90% of allowed defense
CONNECTICUT INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY a - |
GOVT700181-35 GUARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 |expense claims for the specified pereoc!. The 22,946.59 [}
Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Claimant’'s underlying W/C claim is handled
and will be concluded, by the Minnesota
VEND338769-01 |CRAIG HANSON ‘-.,ﬂ?I‘I‘_r:n‘lA‘R"z e MINNEAPOLIS MN 55416 Insurance Guaranty Assoc., hence the POC is 000 n
denied. No further claim asserted against The
Home.
The policyholder did not provide support for
. PALM BEACH the POC despite numerous requests, hence
EMTL18027-01 [DEL'S VILLAGE ASSOCIATES  |1021 GRAND ISL.LE TERRACE GARDENS FL 33418 the POC is denied. No further claims asserted 0.00[ n
against The Home.
DELAWARE INSURANCE JD?:N J. FALKENBACH, EXEC Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700049-29 GUARANTY ASSOC 220 CONTINENTAL DRIVE NEWARK DE 19713 Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 36,707.04, I
' #300 ' reparted from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty FundsiLiquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class |l partial
DELAWARE INSURANCE ‘IJJ?: N J. FALKENBACH, EXEC allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
GOVT700049-30 GUARANTY ASSOC 220 CONTINENTAL DRIVE NEWARK DE 19713 expense claims for the specified period. The 9,168.80] 1l
) 4309 ' Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 10 09/30/15.
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700180-32 |INSURANCE GUARANTY ONE Bomoo . MANAGER laosTon MA  [02114-2916 |Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 5353801 0
ASSOC. reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.

1/28



Liguidator’'s Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amaunt:

NOD |
NOD Ntimber Clatmant Name Address _ Brief Description Recommended. Class
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class Il partial
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
GOVT700180-33 [INSURANCE GUARANTY PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER |g6510N MA  [02114-2916 |expense claims for the specified period. The 18.231.18) N
ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE :
ASSOC. Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to D9/30/15.
h i id
CLMN4Tos51.01 |FELXARMELNET AL ¢ |2ReRT COON & seaumont  lx |raror I,eep”é"c'%';‘;ﬁfé ﬁ{f’.ﬁ;ﬁ,ﬂ;"f;qiiéﬁ”ﬂ'é;ﬁé oool
DENISE M. WILHELM the POC is denied. No further claims asserted :
215 ORLEANS )
|against The Home.
SANDRA ROBINSON, EXEC Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT18908-25 gﬂ;‘fms%‘;ﬁf‘s DIR TALLAMASSEE [FL  [32317  |Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 7,300.00[ I
) P.O. BOX 14249 reporied from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator sellement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class |l partial
SANDRA ROBINSON, EXEC allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
GOvT18g08-26 [FLORIDA ISURATICE DIR TALLAHASSEE |FL.  [32317  |expense claims for the specified period, The 826205 1
. P.0. BOX 14249 Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
FLORIDA WORKERS SANDRA ROBINSON, EXEC Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700050-34 |COMPENSATION INS IDIR TALLAHASSEE [FL 32317 Loss payments (nel of recovery paymants) 1,869,853.73]
GUARANTY ASSOC. INC. P.0. BOX 15159 Jreported from 10/01/14 to 08/30/15.
|Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class Il partial
FLORIDA WORKERS SANDRA ROBINSON, EXEC allowance Is for 90% of allowed defense
GOVT700050-35 |[COMPENSATION INS DIR TALLAHASSEE |FL 32117 expense claims for the specified period. The 51,324.46 I
GUARANTY ASSOC. INC. P.O. BOX 15159 Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
alfowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
The policyholder did not provide support for
P.O. BOX 1555 the POC despite numerous requests, hence
INSU711350-01 |FOLEY INCORPORATED 855 CENTENNIAL AVE. PISCATAWAY NJ 08855-1555 the POC is denied. No further claims asserted 000l n

against The Home.

12/28




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Numbar Claimant Name Addraas _ Brief Bescription . Recommeanded Class
Claimant's underlying W/C claim was handled
and settled, by the Kansas Insurance
CLMN713812-01 |GLEN NIEHUS 292 DEER RUN TRAIL SABETHA KS 66534-9447 |Guaranty Association. The settlement has 000 N
been paid, hence the POC is denied. No
further claim asserted against The Home.
Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700052-29 gﬁfﬂdﬁ%ﬁgﬁ%‘i ngK:OJx gg(;'JTA' SiEel S HONOLULU HI 96812-4660 |Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 24217831 N
) - |reparted from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class Il partial
allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
GOVT700052-30 {FAWAI INSURANCE BLAKE J. OBATA, EXECDIR |jnoLuLu Ml |96812-4660 |expense claims for the specified period. The 0.00] 1
GUARANTY ASSOC. P.Q, BOX 4660 .
Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
CHAD ANDERSON PRES
Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700136-23 |'DAHO INSURANCE GUARANTY |WGFS DENVER CO  [80222-4320 |Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 3.697.08] 1
ASSOCIATION 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST,
4408 1reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class |l partial
CHAD ANDERSON PRES ’
allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
GOVII00136 2 9] | A NSCR eSS DA AT WECS DENVER CO  |B0222-4320 {expense claims for the specified period. The 152.44) 1
ASSOCIATION 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, .
4408 Class | allowance{s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
ILLINOIS INSURANCE TIM SCHOTKE, EXEC DIR Partial alfowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT18013-28 GUARANTY ASSOC 150 SOUTH WACKER DR CHICAGO It 60606 Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 492,030.94| 1l
' #2970 |reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator setllement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class Il partial
ILLINOIS INSURANCE TIM SCHOTKE, EXEC DIR allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
GOvVT18913-29 GUARANTY ASSOC 150 SOUTH WACKER DR CHICAGO IL 60606 expense claims for the specified period. The 654.75| N
: #2970 Class | allowance(s) appear above, This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
JANIS B. FUNK, EXECUTIVE Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700055-24 :;‘L? Aﬁﬁﬁsxgggg 3 DIR. INDIANAPOLIS  [IN 46268 Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 1,133.08) I
' 8777 PURDUE ROAD #360 reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15,

13/28




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amount/

NOD Niimber Claimant Name Address Brief Dascription Recommendad Otass
STEVEN AUGSPURGER . .
' Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT18915-24 [\ N0 INSURANCE GUARANTY e VENUE ste. [PESMOINES  |IA  |50309-8004 |Loss payments (nel of recovery payments) a0,973.230 1l
. 3700 ' ' reported from 10/01/14 1o 09/30/15.
Claimant’s underlying W/C claim was handled
and concluded, by the California Insurance
Guarantee Association. Per the Guaraniee
JOSE AQUINO TAPIA C/O RON |29122 RANCHO VIEJO RD SAN JUAN Associalion The Home was nol the target of
CLMN715044-01 |\ | AW FIRM SUITE 102 capisTRANG  [CA [92875 4o underlying claim. A setflement has been Al B
reached with a co-carrier, hence the POC is
denied. No further ctaim asserted against The
Home,
KANSAS INSURANCE SVF‘;‘:%ANDERSON ) Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700137-32 GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, DENVER co 80222-4320 |Loss pay;nenls (net of recovery payments) 342,917.87 n
#408 reported from 10/01/14 (o 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidalor settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
KANSAS INSURANCE &%AFDSANDERSON PRES allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
GOVT700137-33 GUARANTY ASS0C 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST DENVER co 80222-4320 |expense claims for the specified period. The 7.,006.41 [}
’ 4408 ! Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
KUHLMAN CORP, KYUHLMAN , . . ,
INSU703483-01 |ELECTRIC, BORG WARNER ING 3200 THREE FIRST CHICAGO L Jeosez  |The e e MO ko o.oo| n
ATTN: STEPHEN HOKE ESQ pollcy ge.
|KUHLMAN CORP, KYUHLMAN , . .
INSU703492-01 [ELECTRIC, BORG WARNER INC[3°00 THREE FIRST CHICAGO L |sos02 T";c”':ii’gg‘gec’a"“s G LG el o o00|
ATTN: STEPHEN HOKE ESQ policy 9e.
Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700177-34 kﬂ;&él’:)%lNSURANCE £ IR (F;AN‘I-L_LB%V?SIC;::IO’SS)[(JEA%S 25 BOSTON MA 02114-2916 |Loss payments {net of recovery payments) 172,483.100 N
) reported from 10/01/14 (o 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator setlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class Il partial
allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
GOVT700177-35 [yt O URANCE GUARANTY IZ?J:LB%VSSS:LOE;%%%?ECY BOSTON MA  [02114-2916 |expense claims for the specified period. The 19,564.51] 0
: Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.

14728




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amount

NOD Number _ Claimant Name Addross Brief Description bt e ‘Recommended Class
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class Il partial
llowance is for 90% of allowed defense
MASSACHUSETTS INSURERS |PAUL M. GULKO, MANAGER a . . ]
GOVT700182-35 INSOLVENCY FUND ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON |MA 02114-2916 |expense claims for the specified perloq. The 20,716.54 1
Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
THOMAS KUJAWA, EXEC Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOvT1a919:33 [MICHIGAN PROPERTY & csoc. [PR: LIVONIA Ml [48153-1266 |Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 74546931 1
“|P.Q. BOX 531266 reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15,
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class |l partial
THOMAS KUJAWA, EXEC allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
GOVT18e19-34 [MICHIOAN PROPERTY & csoc. |DIR. LIVONIA Ml |48153-1266 Jexpense claims for the specified period. The 43,986.20] N
"|IP.0. BOX 531266 Ctass | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
MINNESOTA INSURANCE PAUL STEFFEN, EXEC DIR.
GOVT700061-31 . [EDINA MN 55435 Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 2.702.090.53‘ Il
GUARANTY ASSOC. 7600 PARKLAWN AVE #460 reported from 10/01/14 1o 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator setllement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class Il partial
allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
MINNESOTA INSURANCE PAUL STEFFEN, EXEC DIR. - .
GOVT700061-32 GUARANTY ASSOC. 7600 PARKLAWN AVE #460 EDINA MN 55435 expense claims for the specified perloq. The 124,768.89] 1l
Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
The policyholder did not provide support for
MINSTAR, INC.C/O DUNLAP & SEEGER P.A. the POC despite numerous requests, hence
INSU702485-01 | \\CHAEL 5. DIETZ, TRUSTEE  |P.O. BOX 549 ROCHESTER  [MN  155803-0548 |\, pOC is denied. No further claims asserted 0.001 Mt
against The Home.
The policyholder did not provide support for
MINSTAR, INC.C/O DUNLAP & SEEGER P.A. the POC despite numerous requests, hence
INSU702480-01 {\\\cHAEL S. DIETZ, TRUSTEE  |P.O. BOX 549 ROCHESTER  |MN  |55003-05491, 0 6oC is denied. No further ciaims assefied 0.00 W
against The Home,

15/28




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amourt

INODB Number Clalmant Name Address Briaf Bascription ! Recommended Ctass
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator seltlement
CHAD ANDERSON PRES approved .{uly 15, 301 3, this Class |l partial
MONTANA INSURANCE WGFS o allowance is for 90% of allmf.'ed defense
GOVT700139-32 GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, |DENVER 80222-4320 lexpense claims for the specified periuq. The 32,068.78| |l
Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
#408 .
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
The policyholder did not provide support for
g |NATIONAL STARCH & the POC despite numerous requests, hence
INSU390619-01 CHEMICAL CO 10 FINDERNE AVENUE BRIDGEWATER |NJ 08807 the POG is denied. No further claims asserted goof o
against The Home.
The policyholder did not provide support for
NATIONAL STARCH & the POC despite numerous requests, hence
INSU701885-M1 CHEMICAL CO 10 FINDERNE AVENUE BRIDGEWATER |NJ 08807 the POC is denied. No further claims asseried 000 n
against The Home,
The policyholder did not provide support for
NATIONAL STARCH & the POC despite numerous requests, hence
INSU701886-01 CHEMICAL CO 10 FINDERNE AVENUE BRIDGEWATER |NJ 08807 the POC is denied. No further claims asserted 0.00, N
against The Home.
The policyholder did not provide support for
NATIONAL STARCH & the POC despite numerous requests, hence
INSU701887-01 CHEMICAL CO 10 FINDERNE AVENUE BRIDGEWATER |NJ 08807 the POC is denied. No further claims asserted 000 N
against The Home.
NEBRASKA PROPERTY & %%AF%ANDERSON = Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT18923-30 |[LIABILITY INS. GUARANTY 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST DENVER CcO 80222 L.oss paymenis {net of recovery paymentls) 7.198.13]
ASS0OC. reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
STE 408
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator setilement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class | partial
NEBRASKA PROPERTY & D ANDERSON PRES allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
GOVT18823-31 |LIABILITY INS. GUARANTY DENVER CO 80222 expense claims for the specified period. The 528923
1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST .
ASSOC. Class | allowance(s) appear above, This
STE 408 .
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700179-34 gg‘f&ﬁ%ﬁ?sﬂgéNSURANCE Igﬁ%%ﬁgéﬁégﬁ%g == BOSTON MA 02114-2916 |Loss payments (nel of recovery payments) 143,266.25] I
’ ' reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.

16728




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amount:

NOD
INOD Number _ Ctaimant Name _ Address Brief Description Recommended Class
ROBERT NEWTON, Partial allowance lo Guaranty Association for
GOVT18920-32 gﬂﬁ;ﬂfﬁ%&%’“s DIRECTOR RALEIGH NC [27609  |Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 156.755.27| Il
' 2910 SUMNER BLVD reported from 10/01/14 (o 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator seltlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class Il partial
|ROBERT NEWTON, allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
GOVT18929-33 gg:;i:TA{’RESI.IS%%INS DIRECTOR RALEIGH NC 27609 expense claims for the specified period. The 40,293.28] Nl
) 2910 SUMNER BLVD Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 1o 09/30115.
AMANDA BARBERA,
' Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700069-33 e a0 LD CE SR Lslis OKLAHOMA CITY |OK 73112 Loss payments (net of recovery paymentls) 189,209.801 0
SSRGS 55 =T reported from 10/01/14 to 09/3015
EXPRSWAY, #330E . :
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator seltlement
AMANDA BARGERA e G LR
OKLAHOMA P & C INS. GENERAL MGR , .
GOVT700069-34 GUARANTY ASSOC. 2601 NORTHWEST OKLAHOMA CITY [OK 73112 expense claims for the specified period. The 14,053.71 ]
Class | allowance(s} appear above. This
EXFRSWAY, #330E
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
DAVE JOHNSON .
: Partial allowance to Guaranty Associalion for
GOVT700070-20 [CREGON INSURANCE LI STl BEAVERTON  |OR 97005  |Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 87,305.41( 1
GUARANTY ASSOC. 10700 SW BEAVERTON
HWY. #426 reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidalor settlement
DAVE JOHNSON, owance 1s for 0% of allowsd defence.
GOVT700070-30 | ORECON INSURANCE il bl BEAVERTON  |OR 97005  [expense claims for the specified period. The 508403
GUARANTY ASSOC. 10700 SW BEAVERTON
Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
HWY. #426
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
KASOWITZ, BENSON, The Insured's attorney advised they are not
PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE -
TORRES pursulng the claim against The Home, hence
SR L H}Esgo' LLCCIOMISTYL. 750  ouisiana sT. sTE,  |OUSTON US| the POC is denied. No further claim asserted 0.001 M
2200 against The Home.
KASQWITZ, BENSON, The Insured's attorney advised they are not
PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE N . .
INSU704128-01 |LINECO.LLCC/IOMISTYL  |JORRES HOUSTON I 0 B e e e R el erice 0.00] 1

PLESS

2200

700 LOUISIANA ST. STE.

the POC is denied. No further claim asseried
against The Home.

171/28




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

00 Amerts

NOD
NGD Number. Claimant Name Address Brief Boescription ) Recommendsd Olass
PANANDLE EASTERN P [KASONTZ BENSON. e
INSUT04129:01 |LINE COLLCCIOMISTYL. 1700 Loutsiana sT. sTE,  [FOUSTON TX 177002 e POC is denied. No further claim asserted Ui
1 2200 against The Home,
PARHANDLE EASTERN Pl [{ASOWIT. ENSON.
INSU704130-01 |LINE CO.LLCCIOMISTY L. l20) ouigiana sT. 5TE.  [HOUSTON TX 77002 Lo POC is denied. No further claim asserted L
PLESS
2200 against The Home.
Tl Rk
N e e N GONTG U STArAS ST N G TX [77002 e POC is denied. No further claim asseried .00 M
PLESS .
2200 against The Home.
nsuroriczon [ ee e JToRRES Lol frce s hecamapana he o, nece o] 1
PLESS ’ ' 700 LOUISIANA ST. STE. the POC is denied. No further claim asserted :
2200 against The Home.
PANHANDLE EASTERN rpe (¥ASOHITZ: BENSON e e L
INSU704133-01 |LINECO.LLCCIOMISTYL. |20 guisianasT. sTE.  [HOUSTON TX 77002 |4 POC is denied. No further claim asserted 0.0 M
PLESS
2200 against The Home.
PANHANDLE EASTERN P [KASOWTZ. BENSON. o L
INSU704134-01 |LINE CO.LLCCIOMISTYL. 164 gyisiana sT. sTe.  |HOUSTON LE the POC is denied. No further claim asserted L
PLESS .
2200 against The Home.
NovTonssor [ hDIEASTENPE ftommes U hoicon fix frroos i he cemogoit ToeHore e oo 1
- ’ ’ 700 LOUISIANA ST. STE. the POC is denied. No further claim asserted ’
PLESS
2200 against The Home.
1PENNSYLVANIA PROPERTY & glrl'\l'z anlllEiie 343 Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT18934-30 [CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY 1617 JF KENNEDY BLVD PHILADELPHIA  |PA 19103 Loss payments (nel of recovery payments) 76,713.000 N
ASSOC. ' reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
STE 1850
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class Il partial
PENNSYLVANIA PROPERTY & |Si=FH1EN PERRONE, EXEC allowance is for 80% of allowed defense
GOVT18934-31 |CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY PHILADELPHIA |PA 19103 expense claims for the specified period. The 31,556.83] 1
1617 JF KENNEDY BLVD. .
ASSOC. STE 1850 Class | allowance(s) appear above. This

allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.

18 /28




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

'NOD
NOD Numbsr. Clalmant Name Adtirass |Brief Description Recommended Class
Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
RHODE ISLAND INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY
GOVT700178-30 : BOSTON MA 02114-2916 | Loss payments (nel of recovery payments) 23397542 1l
IR 0.05 2 3le L telal koo, L |reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator setilement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class Il partial
allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
RHODE ISLAND INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY . ¥ .
GOVT700178-31 GUARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE BOSTON MA 02114-2916 jexpense claims for the specified penoc!. The 3,907.80 ]
Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
SOUTH CAROLINA PROPERTY |J. SMITH HARRISON, EXEC Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700073-31 |& CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY |DIR COLUMBIA sC 29202-0407 |Loss payments (net of recovery paymenis) 181,283.000 1l
ASSOC. P.O. BOX 407 reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class [l partial
SOUTH CAROLINA PROPERTY |J. SMITH HARRISON, EXEC allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
GOVT700073-32 |& CASUALTY INS, GUARANTY |DIR COLUMBIA SC 29202-0407 |expense claims for the specified period. The 542045
ASSOC. P.O. BOX 407 Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
SOUTH DAKOTA PROPERTY & |EDWIN EVANS, MANAGING Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT18938-33 |CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY SECY. SIOUX FALLS sD 57104 Loss payments {net of recovery payments) 39,990.25 Il
ASSOC. 101 N MAIN SUITE 213 reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class Il partial
SOUTH DAKOTA PROPERTY & |EDWIN EVANS, MANAGING allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
GOVT18938-34 |CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY SECY. SIOUX FALLS sSD 57104 expense claims for the specified period. The 74916 I
ASSOC, 101 N MAIN SUITE 213 Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator seltlement
appraved July 15, 2013, this Class Il partial
DAVID BROEMEL, EXEC allowance is for 80% of allowed defense
GOVT18939-34 ;ﬁi:iii%ﬂgggg‘\ Al SECY |[NASHVILLE TN 37203-5805 |expense claims for the specified period. The 772.87| I
’ 3100 WEST END AVE #670 Class | allowance(s} appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.

19/28




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

{Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to seft off.

NOD Amount' NOD
NOD Mumber Claimant Name Addreas Brief Description Recommendad Class
TEXAS PROPERTY & BRENT JONES. CFO Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700263-33 [CASUALTY INSURANCE 6120 BURNET I.QO AD AUSTIN X 78758 Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 460,842.06] 1l
GUARANTY ASSOC. reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class |l partial
TEXAS PROPERTY & BRENT JONES. CFO allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
GOVT700263-34 |CASUALTY INSURANCE 9120 BURNET IIRO AD AUSTIN TX 78758 expense claims for the specified period. The 43,400.42 |
GUARANTY ASSOC. Class | allowance(s) appear ahove. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
ALLEN MUHLESTEIN, EXEC Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700075-28 :ﬂ‘"égig:ﬁ%mg‘s‘g‘gm"n DIR SANDY UT  |84091-1608 [Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 172,822.55| |
’ ; P.O. BOX 1608 reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidalor seltlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class Il partial
ALLEN MUHLESTEIN, EXEC allowance is for 80% of allowed delense
GOVT700075-29 ::JTSAF(;EEQAPE{EYTI\:S?S AT DIR SANDY uT 84091-1608 |expense claims for the specified period. The 410947
: ’ P.0. BOX 1608 Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700175-31 [ oy aeaa o B o o 2ECY BOSTON MA  [02114-2916 |Lass payments (net of recovery payments) 386587 I
. |reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
Claimant's underlying W/C claim was handled
and concluded, by the California Insurance
Guarantee Assaciation. Per the Guarantee
Association The Home was not the target of
CLMN714702-01 |VINCE FERRAGAMO 6715 HORSESHOE ROAD ORANGE CA 92869 the underlying claim. Home's share of the 0.000 0
|underlying claim was paid preliquidation in
1988, hence the POC is denied. No further
claim asserted against The Home.
Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700174-34 gﬁfxﬁxigzg%CE gﬁ%;%ﬁggﬁ?sgﬁigg St BOSTON MA  |02114-2916 |Loss payments (net of recovery payments}) 591,877.54| N
’ reported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.

20/28




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amount NOD
HOB Numbar. Clalmant Name ____Address ‘Briaf Bascription Recommonded Class

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator setfement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class |l partial
allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
BOSTCN MA 02114-2916 jexpense claims for the specified period. The 4,387.50] N
Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 1o 09/30/15.

VIRGINIA INSURANCE PAUL M. GULKO, EXEC SECY

GOVT700174-35 |-\ | ARANTY ASSOC. ONE BOWDOIN SQUARE

Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved Jufy 15, 2013, this Class |l partial

CHAD ANDERSON PRES i 90° Il
WASHINGTON INSURANCE  [WGFS c o430 | amance Is for 90% of allowed defense
GOVT700138-17 GUARANTY ASSOC. 1720 SOUTH BELLAIRE ST, DENVER Q 80222-4320 |expense claims for the specified penoq. The 298.35 [}
Class | allowance(s) appear above. This
#408 !
allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
ALLAN PATEK, EXEC DIR Partial allowance to Guaranty Association for
GOVT700079-32 ‘g’égﬁgﬁ'}&%"sm”c‘:' 2820 WALTON COMMONS  |MADISON Wi [53718-6797 |Loss payments (net of recovery payments) 120.467.52| 1l
WEST, #135 Ireported from 10/01/14 to 09/30/15.
|Per the Guaranty Funds/Liquidator settlement
approved July 15, 2013, this Class |l partial
ALLAN PATEK, EXEC DIR allowance is for 90% of allowed defense
GOVT700079-33 swégﬁgm":g:fn%m”cs 2820 WALTON COMMONS  |MADISON WI  |53718-6797 |expense claims for the specified period, The 11,054.61 0
WEST, #135 Class | allowance(s) appear above. This

allowance covers the payment period from
10/01/14 10 09/30/15.

Current Recommendation Class Il Allowances: $ 11,102,682.33
Prior Total Submitted Class Il Allowances: $ 808,628,955.09
Previously Court Approved Class |l Settlement Agreements: $ 1,352,117,243.00
The Home in Liquidation Total Class |l Recommended Allowances: $  2,171,848,880.42 Class ||

Former employee claim for lost value of the
Home's refirees’ benefit plan(s). The POC
was determined as Class V, and deferred.
EMPL17536-02 |AUDREY W GOODE 7202 GALAX ROAD RICHMOND VA 23228 Since then the claimant did not provide 0.00| V
support for her claim despite multiple
requests. Hence, the POC is now denied. No
further claims asserted against The Home.

21/28




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
{Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Mimber. Claimant Name Address ' ‘Brief Deacription " Recommended

The claimant insurer filed a POC for a
|potential contribution claim in the event it
were fo make a payment concerning
International Minerals allegedly due to Home's
insolvency. The POC was determined as
Class V, and deferred. Since then a final
resolution of the asbeslos claims has been
reached between International Minerals and
the Liquidator, subject lo the terms of a
comprehensive selilement agreement and
release. Hence, the POC is now denied. No
further claims asserted against The Home.

CERTAIN UNDERWRITERS AT |ATTN: STEPHEN MURRAY,
INTL701812-02 [LLOYD'S, LONDON C/O LOCKE |ESQ. CHICAGO L 60606
LORDLLP 111 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

0.00

The claimant insurer fited a POC for a
potential contribution claim in the event it
were lo make a payment concerning ITT Corp
|allegedly due to Home's insolvency. The POC
CERTAIN UNDERWRITERS AT |ATTN: STEPHEN MURRAY, was determined as Class V, and deferred.
INTL701801-02 [LLOYD'S, LONDON C/O LOCKE |ESQ. CHICAGO IL 60606 Since then a final resolution of the asbestos 0.00
LORD LLP 111 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE claims has been reached between ITT Corp
and the Liquidator, subject to the terms of a
setlement agreement and release, Hence,
the POC is now denied. No further claims
asserted against The Home,

The claimant insurer filed a POC for a
potential contribution claim in the event it
were to make a payment concerning
Mallinckrodt allegedly due to Home's
insolvency. The POC was determined as
class V, and deferred. Since then a final
resolution of the asbestos claims has been
|reached between Mallinckrodt and the
Liquidator, subject to the terms of a
settlement agreement and release, inclusive
of indemnification language in favor of the
|Liquidator and Home. Hence, the POC is now
denied. No further claims asserted against
The Home.

CERTAIN UNDERWRITERS AT |ATTN: STEPHEN MURRAY,
INTL701810-02 |LLOYD'S, LONDON C/O LOCKE |ESQ. CHICAGO L 60606
LORDLLP 111 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

0.00

22128



THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To}

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD
NOD Number Claimant Name _Address Brief Description Recommendad Class
The claimant insurer filed a generic POC in
CHARTER OAK FIRE ATTN: DAVID B HEINTZ, the event it w:ere to make a payment ?Ilegedly
INSU709404-01 INSURANCE COMPANY SENIOR C HARTFORD CcT 06183 due to Home's insolvency. This contribution Deferred] V
TRAVELERS claim is classified as Class V “residual claims”
and any potential allowed amount is deferred.
C/O PRO INS SOLUTIONS
Partial Reinsurance aliowance for verified
CX REINSURANCE COMPANY |LTD
RAHM331524-39 LIMITED ATTN: DAVE NEWMAN |BRUTON COURT BRUTON GLOUCESTER GL1 1DA  |(losses ceded lq Home Ins Co. UK through 1.250.65| V
WAY AFIA under various contracls.
Former employee claim for loss of benefits.
The POC was determined as Class V, and
deferred. Since then the claimant did not
EMPL710991-02 ([EDWARD A. COLLINS 74-15 64TH STREET GLENDALE NY 11385 provide support for a claim despite requesis. 0.00 vV
Hence, the POC is now denied. No further
claims asserted against The Home.
EXCESS INSURANCE DLM HOUSE DOWNLANDS |WORTHING Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified
RAHM331170-55 |COMPANY LTD ATTN: TREVOR |BUSINESS WEST SUSSEX BN14 9RX |losses ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through 220014 V
RAWLINGS FPARK LYONS WAY LONDON AFIA under various contracts.
The claimant insurer fifed a POC for a
polential contribution claim in the event it
were to make a payment concerning Alumax
Inc. allegedly due to Home's insolvency. The
. GREAT AMERICAN INS CO DUANE MORRIS LLP ]
CLMN703243-02 ATTN:PAUL J. KILLION 1 MARKET PLAZA, # 2200 SAN FRANCISCO |CA 94105 [POC was delerm!ned as Class V, apd 0001 V
deferred. The claimant did not provide
support for a claim daspite requests. Hence,
the POC is now denied. No further claims
asserted against The Home.

23128




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amount NOD
NOD Number Claimant Name Address Brief Description i Recommended: Class |

The claimant insurer filed a POC for a
potential contribution claim in the event it
were lo make a payment concerning
American Honda Motor Co allegedly due to
SAN FRANCISCO |CA 94105 Home's insolvency. The POC was determined 0.00] V
as Class V, and deferred. The claimant did
not provide support for a claim despite
requests. Hence, the POC is now denied. No
further claims asserted against The Home.

GREAT AMERICAN INS CO DUANE MORRIS LLP

CLMN703245-02 |y rr.pAUL J. KILLION 1 MARKET PLAZA, #2200

The claimant insurer filed a POC for a
potential contribution claim in the event it
were to make a payment concerning City of
Beverly Hills allegedly due to Home's
insolvency. The POC was determined as
Class V, and otherwise deferred. The
claimant did not provide suppaort for a claim
despile requests. Hence, the POC Is now
denied. No further claims asserted against
The Home.

GREAT AMERICAN INS CO DUANE MORRIS LLP

ATTN:PAUL J. KILLION 1 MARKET PLAZA, #2200  [°AN FRANCISCO [CA 194105

CLMN703258-02 000 V

Former employee's claims for loss of
retirement benefits. The POC was determined
as Class V, and deferred. Since then the
EMPL16693-02 |HARRY A OLMSTED 25 HICKORY PLACE APT L7 |CHATHAM NJ 07928 claimant did not provide support for a claim 000 V
despite requests. Hence, the POC is now
denied. No further claims asserted against
The Home.

Former employee claim for lost value of The
Home's funded Life Insurance. The POC was
determined as Class V, and deferred. Since
EMPL17359-02 |JOSEPH S CALDERONE 22 NORTH BAKER DRIVE JACKSON NJ 08527 then the claimant did not provide support for a 000 V
claim despite requests. Hence, the POC is
now denied, No further claims asserted
against The Home.

24 /28



HOD Number,

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

Brief Deacription)

NOD Amount
R o

NOB

EMPL16636-02

MARIE P MAZZARONE

2510 WHIPPANY WAY

WHIPPANY

NJ

7981

Former employee’s claim for loss of
retirement Life Insurance benefit. The POC
was determined as Class V, and deferred.
Since then the claimant did not provide
support for a claim despite requests. Hence,
the POC is now denied. No further claims
asseried against The Home.

0.00

EMPL16471-02

MARY C HOPECK

1979 E 28 ST

BROOKLYN

INY

11229

Former employee claim for lost value of the
Home's retirement benefit plan{s). The POC
was determined as Class V, and deferred.
Since then the claimant did not provide
support for a claim despile requests. Hence,
the POC is now denied. No further claims
asserted against The Home.

0.00

EMPL709417-02

MICHAEL R CAREY
KATHERINE H CAREY

KATHERINE H CAREY
229 92 STREET

BROOKLYN

NY

11209-0000

Former employee's claims for loss of
retirement benefits. The POC was determined
as Class V, and deferred. Since then the
claimant did not provide support for a claim
despite requests. Hence, the POC is now
denied. No further claims asserted against
The Home.

0.00

EMPL17207-02

MILDRED CARO

870 OCEAN PARK, APT 7D

BROOKLYN

NY

11230

Former employee claim for loss of retirement
Life Insurance benefit. The POC was
determined as Class V, and deferred. Since
then the claimant did not provide support for a
claim despite requests. Hence, the POC is
now denied. No further claims asserted
against The Home.

0.00

EMPL17114-02

MRS ZELMA HEUSER

62-12 68TH AVE.

RIDGEWOOD NY

11385

Former employee claim for loss of retirement
Life Insurance benefit. The POC was
determined as Class V, and deferred. Since
then the claimant did not provide support for a
claim despite requests. Hence, the POC is
now denied. No further claims asserted
against The Home.

0.00

25/28




Liquidator’'s Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amacunt:

NOB Numbar Claimant Name Address Brief Description |Recommended Class
NATIONWIDE MUTUAL Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified
INTL709590-48 |INSURANCE COMPANY ATTN: ;08 ;"gf ;&?OD s WAUSAU wi 54402-8067 |losses ceded to Home Insurance Co, UK 49,724 87| V
ED MORGANROTH through AFIA under various conltracts.
NEWMAN MYERS KREINES CHALRES W. KREINES, ESQ L Allowance to claimant for unpaid legal fees
OSAP279341-01 |0 0SS HARRIS PC 40 WALL STREET, 26THFL | VEW YORK NY: 10005 Jod expenses. LB B
Reinsurance claim was reported twice
PRICEWATERHOUSE (INTL277953-02) in the December 22, 2015
INTL277953-02 COOPERS LLP 7 MORE LONDON RIVERSIDE{LONDON UKM EC2N 2LU bordereau in error and is now being adjusted -1,064.50] V
lo correct the balance.
PO BOX 3068 ROSE LN BUS. Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified
INTL278034-50 (s:g:g:ﬁgom INSURANCE  opnTR 'ESGR{VA'SE" NR11ZG |losses ceded to Home Insurance Co. UK 741400 v
51-59 ROSE LANE through AFIA under various contracls.
The claimant insurer filed a POC for a
potential contribution claim in the event it
were lo make a payment concerning
Hopeman Brothers. allegedly due to Home's
insolvency. The POC was determined as
TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND . Class V, and deferred. In Oclober 2013 the
AMBC710821-01 |SURETY CO F/K/A THE AETNA gLTEN'i'oD\?v\gg gg'&'“l’g' ESQ.| iarTFORD cT  |06183  |Liquidator fully resolved the POC with the 0.00| W
CASUALTY insured. A final allowance was issued in
exchange for a full policy buyback along with
a mutual release. As the settlement fully
resolves Home's obligation under the policy,
this POC is denied. No further claims
asserted against The Home,

26/28




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Chimant Name

Distribution will be subject to set off.

Address

Briet Bescriptio

AMBCT710721-01

TRAVELERS INDEMNITY
COMPANY

ATTN: DAVID B HEINTZ, ESQ.
ONE TOWER SQUARE

HARTFORD

CcT

06183

The claimant insurer filed a POC for a
potential contribution claim in the event it
wera lo make a payment concerning
Hopeman Brothers. allegedly due o Home's
|insolvency. The POC was determined as
Class V, and otherwise deferred. In Oclober
2013 the Liguidator fully resolved the POC
wilh the insured. A final allowance was issued
in exchange for a full policy buyback along
with @ mutual release. As the settlement fully
resolves Home's obligation under the policy,
this POC is denied. No further claims
asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSU709406-01

TRAVELERS INDEMNITY
COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES

ATTN: DAVID B HEINTZ,
SENIOR C
ONE TOWER SQUARE

HARTFORD

CT

06183

The claimant insurer filed a generic POC for
any potential claim in the event it were to
make a payment allegedly due to Home's
linsolvency. This conltribution claim is
classified as Class V "residual claims” and
accordingly determined only as fo priority.

Deferred

INSU709407-01

TRAVELERS INSURANCE
COMPANY

ATTN: DAVID B HEINTZ,
SENIOR C
ONE TOWER SQUARE

HARTFORD

cT

06183

The claimant insurer filed a generic POC for
any potential claim in the event it were to
make a payment allegedly due to Home's
insolvency. This contribution claim is
classified as Class V "residual claims” and
accordingly determined only as to priority.

Deferred

EMPL700443-02

VELMA L. DOUGHERTY

1116 WARBURTON AVE.,
#1Q

YONKERS

NY

10701-1021

Former employee claim for loss of retirement
Life Insurance benefit. The POC was
determined as Class V, and deferred. Since
then the claimant did not provide support for a
claim despite requests. Hence, the POC is
1now denied. No further claims asserted
against The Home.

0.00

INTL700599-47

WUSTENROT
WURTTEMBERGISCHE AG

GUTENBERGSTRASSE 30
70176 ATTN: ROBERT
BUEHLER

STUTTGART,
GERMANY

Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified
losses ceded to Home Insurance Co. UK
through AFIA under various confracts.

50,137.68

27128




Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated February 24, 2016 - Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

NOD Amount NOD

NOD Number Claimant Name Addross Brief Bescription Recommended Class
ZURICH VERSICHERUNG Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified '
INTL277984-51 |AUTIENGESELLSCHAFT(DEUTS ﬁgﬁggsﬁf_'zg :f'g;zggs E'ZAR':;:ZUYRT' liosses ceded to Home Insurance Co. UK 78042.01| V
CHLAND) through AFIA under various contracts.
Current Recommendalion Class V Allowances: $ 206,509.15
Prior Total Submitted Class V Allowances; $ 224,833,379.73
Praviously Court Approved Class V Setilement Agreements; $ 2,092,761.78
5

The Home in Liquidation Total Class V Recommended Allowances:

28/28

227,132,650.66 Class V



